Passenger traffic at Polish airports - domestic and international, scheduled and charter

in 2022 - 2024

Airport name 2023 gzr(()) ;th/ggazt; gzr(()) ;th/ggaztze
Warsaw Chopin Airport 21261806 18 472 491 14 389 143 15,1% 47,8%
Krakéw - Balice 11 071 697 9399 281 7 386 496 17,8% 49,9%
Gdansk Lech Walesa Airport 6 698 533 5895934 4559 480 13,6% 46,9%
Katowice - Pyrzowice 6 365 359 5594 130 4406 241 13,8% 44,5%
Wroctaw - Strachowice 4467 264 3880957 2868012 15,1% 55,8%
Poznan - tawica 3597 147 2776 893 2243 337 29,5% 60,3%
Warsaw/Modlin 2697 575 3399 650 3124944 -20,7% -13,7%
Rzeszéw - Jasionka 1072591 916 209 683 299 17,1% 57,0%
Szczecin - Goleniéw 479 119 477 464 419 872 0,3% 14,1%
todz 431142 356 878 179926 20,8% 139,6%
Lublin 424 491 396 951 328516 6,9% 29,2%
Bydgoszcz 359 787 358 230 247 008 0,4% 45,7%
Warsaw-Radom Airport 112 629 104 770 0 7,5% -
Zielona Gora - Babimost 82 467 53523 41543 54,1% 98,5%
Olsztyn-Mazury 68 661 140 444 111305 -51,1% -38,3%
Total 59 190 268 52 223 805 40989 122 13,3% 44,4%

Aircraft movements at Polish airports - domestic and international, scheduled and charter

in 2022 - 2024

s G
Warsaw Chopin Airport 170 403 152 497 130672 11,7% 30,4%
Krakow - Balice 70 690 59791 51704 18,2% 36,7%
Gdansk Lech Walesa Airport 46 492 40 860 36022 13,8% 29,1%
Katowice - Pyrzowice 40 233 35872 31682 12,2% 27,0%
Wroctaw - Strachowice 32373 27 652 22 486 17,1% 44,0%
Poznan - tawica 25 404 20 555 17 471 23,6% 45,4%
Warsaw/Modlin 15 695 19920 19510 -21,2% -19,6%
Rzeszow - Jasionka 11 040 8 359 6233 32,1% 77,1%
Szczecin - Golenidow 4331 4212 3782 2,8% 14,5%
Lublin 2786 2 446 2 605 13,9% 6,9%
Bydgoszcz 2675 2704 2152 -1,1% 24,3%
todz 2530 2119 1185 19,4% 113,5%
Zielona Gora - Babimost 929 907 782 2,4% 18,8%
Warsaw-Radom Airport 777 701 0 10,8% -
Olsztyn-Mazury 586 1170 1096 -49,9% -46,5%
Total 426 944 379 765 327 382 12,4% 30,4%

Note: transit passengers and general aviation passengers and operations are excluded
Source: The Civil Aviation Authority of the Republic of Poland, data obtained from Polish airports, Warsaw, June 2025



Passenger traffic at Polish airports - domestic and international, scheduled and charter
in the fourth quarter of 2022 - 2024

Airport name

Warsaw Chopin Airport
Krakéw - Balice

Gdansk Lech Walesa Airport
Katowice - Pyrzowice
Wroctaw - Strachowice
Poznan - tawica
Warsaw/Modlin
Rzeszéw - Jasionka
Szczecin - Goleniéw
todz

Lublin

Bydgoszcz

Zielona Géra - Babimost
Warsaw-Radom Airport
Olsztyn-Mazury

Total

fourth quarter

of 2024

5102 824
2759225
1587161
1268 066
952 853
727 480
478 985
228 278
119 838
87 877
83879
67 583

16 633

12 978
10291

13 503 951

fourth quarter

of 2023

4 406 649
2316 223
1392 844
1120792
871025
548 163
775 419
195 940
96 295
84 483

77 939

78 850
9615
20021
28974

12 023 232

fourth quarter

of 2022

3710477
1961 851
1129583
895 463
685 464
476 561
732138
164 230
104 450
52767
80 440
65115
7517

0

26729

10 092 785

growth rate
2024/2023
15,8%
19,1%
14,0%
13,1%
9,4%
32,7%
-38,2%
16,5%
24,4%
4,0%
7,6%
-14,3%
73,0%
-35,2%
-64,5%
12,3%

growth rate
2024/2022
37,5%
40,6%
40,5%
41,6%
39,0%
52,7%
-34,6%
39,0%
14,7%
66,5%
4,3%
3,8%
121,3%

-61,5%
33,8%

Aircraft movements at Polish airports - domestic and international, scheduled and charter
in the fourth quarter of 2022 - 2024

Airport name

Warsaw Chopin Airport
Krakéw - Balice

Gdansk Lech Walesa Airport
Katowice - Pyrzowice
Wroctaw - Strachowice
Poznan - tawica
Warsaw/Modlin
Rzeszéw - Jasionka
Szczecin - Goleniéw
Lublin

todz

Bydgoszcz

Zielona Géra - Babimost
Warsaw-Radom Airport
Olsztyn-Mazury

Total

fourth quarter

of 2024

42110
17916
11158
8419
7 269
5569
2824
2 600
1005
610
552
535
206
108
104
100 985

fourth quarter

of 2023

37931
15 239
10 360
7734
6 580
4453
4704
2018
906
532
532
623
176
169
262
92219

Note: transit passengers and general aviation passengers and operations are excluded
Source: The Civil Aviation Authority of the Republic of Poland, data obtained from Polish airports, Warsaw, June 2025

fourth quarter

of 2022

33 609
13 081
8829
6328
5427
3996
4472
1485
956
563
371
576
152

0

248
80093

growth rate
2024/2023
11,0%
17,6%
7,7%
8,9%
10,5%
25,1%
-40,0%
28,8%
10,9%
14,7%
3,8%
-14,1%
17,0%
-36,1%
-60,3%
9,5%

growth rate
2024/2022
25,3%
37,0%
26,4%
33,0%
33,9%
39,4%
-36,9%
75,1%
5,1%
8,3%
48,8%
-7,1%
35,5%

-58,1%
26,1%



